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BASKETBALL
QUEENSLAND

2023 FINAL
OSL DIV2 DRAW




ROUND 1

DATE HOME TEAM  AWAY TEAM VENUE w M
14/04/2023 Ipswich vs Logan JBS Arena 6:00pm | 8:00pm
15/04/2023 Gla<?|st<?ne Vs More-ton Bay Kev Broome Stadium 5:00pm | 7:00pm

Southern Districts vs RedCity Rowland Cowan Stadium 6:00pm | 6:00pm
16/04/2023 Bundaberg vs Moreton Bay Bundaberg Stadium 11:00am | 1:00pm
ROUND 2
HOME TEAM  AWAY TEAM
4/22/2023 Moreton Bay vs Bundaberg Morayfield Indoor Sports Centre | 5:30pm
4/23/2023 Ipswich vs Bund'aberg 'JBS Arena . 11:00am
Logan vs RedCity Bendigo Bank Stadium 11:00am
ROUND 3
HOME TEAM  AWAY TEAM
4/29/2023 Bundab?rg vs Logan o Bundaberg Stadium 5:00pm | 7:00pm
Ipswich vs Southern Districts JBS Arena 5:00pm | 7:00pm
4/30/2023 Gladstone vs Logan Kev Broome Stadium 11:00am | 1:00pm

Southern Districts vs

HOME TEAM AWAY TEAM

Moreton Bay

ROUND 4

Rowland Cowan Stadium

4:00pm

4:00pm

5/6/2023 Gladstone vs Bundaberg Kev Broome Stadium 5:00pm | 7:00pm
Moreton Bay vs Ipswich Morayfield Indoor Sports Centre| 5:30pm | 7:30pm
5/7/2023 Logan vs Southern Districts Bendigo Bank Stadium 10:00am | 12:00pm

5/12/2023

RedCity vs Ipswich

HOME TEAM AWAY TEAM

RedCity vs Logan

ROUND 5

Paul Bancroft Centre

Paul Bancroft Centre

11:00am

6:00pm

1:00pm

8:00pm

5/13/2023

Bundaberg vs Gladstone

Bundaberg Stadium

5:00pm

7:00pm

5/14/2023

5/20/2023

Moreton Bay vs

HOME TEAM AWAY TEAM

Ipswich vs Gladstone

Southern Districts

ROUND 6

Morayfield Indoor Sports Centre

JBS Arena

10:30am

5:00pm

12:30pm

7:00pm

5/21/2023

Logan vs Gladstone
RedCity vs

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

Moreton Bay

ROUND 7

Bendigo Bank Stadium
Paul Bancroft Centre

10:00am
11:00am

12:00pm
1:00pm

5/26/2023 Logan vs Bundaberg Bendigo Bank Stadium 6:00pm | 6:00pm
5/27/2023 RedCity vs Bundaberg Paul Bancroft Centre 1:00pm | 3:00pm
Ipswich vs RedCity JBS Arena 11:00am| 1:00pm

5/28/2023 Moreton Bay vs Logan Morayfield Indoor Sports Centre | 10:30am | 12:30pm
Southern Districts vs Bundaberg Rowland Cowan Stadium 1:00pm | 1:00pm

ROUND 8
DATE HOME TEAM  AWAY TEAM VENUE

6/2/2023 Moreton Bay vs Gladstone Morayfield Indoor Sports Centre| 5:30pm | 7:30pm
Southern Districts vs Ipswich Rowland Cowan Stadium 5:30pm | 5:30pm

6/3/2023 RedCity vs Gladstone Paul Bancroft Centre 1:00pm | 3:00pm
6/4/2023 Southern Districts vs Gladstone Rowland Cowan Stadium 2:00pm | 2:00pm




ROUND 9

DATE
6/17/2023

HOME TEAM AWAY TEAM

Logan vs Moreton Bay

DATE HOME TEAM  AWAY TEAM VENUE w
6/10/2023 Gladstone vs RedCity Kev Broome Stadium 5:00pm | 7:00pm
6/11/2023 Bundaberg vs RedCity Bundaberg Stadium 11:00am | 1:00pm

Bendigo Bank Stadium
ROUND 10

VENUE

Gladstone vs Southern Districts Kev Broome Stadium

10:00am | 12:00pm

w
5:00pm | 7:00pm

6/18/2023

DATE

Logan vs Ipswich

HOME TEAM AWAY TEAM

Bundaberg vs Southern Districts

Bendigo Bank Stadium
Bundaberg Stadium

ROUND 11

VENUE

10:00am | 12:00pm
11:00am

6/24/2023 Ipswich vs Moreton Bay JBS Arena 5: OOpm 7: OOpm
RedCity vs Southern Districts Paul Bancroft Centre 1:00pm | 3:00pm

ROUND 12
HOME TEAM  AWAY TEAM
Bundaberg vs Ipswich Bundaberg Stadium 5:00pm | 7:00pm
7/1/2023 Moreton Bay vs RedCity Morayfield Indoor Sports Centre | 5:30pm | 7:30pm
Southern Districts vs Logan Rowland Cowan Stadium 5:30pm | 5:30pm
7/2/2023 Gladstone vs lpswich Kev Broome Stadium 11:00am | 1:00pm
Semi Finals 7th-9th July
Grand Finals 14th-16th July




